(a)	 As at 1 January 2018, tariff adjustments related to solar farms yet to obtain approval for registration in the Catalogue, were
reclassified and presented as contract assets.

(b)	 As at 1 January 2018, advances from customers of RMB612,263,000 and RMB118,675,000 previously included in current liabilities
and non-current liabilities, respectively, were reclassified and presented as contract liabilities.

GCL-Poly Energy Holdings Limited46

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.1	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of IFRS 15 Revenue from
Contracts with Customers and the related amendments (Continued)

2.1.2	 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 (Continued)
The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s unaudited condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018 for each of the line items affected. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

As reported Adjustments

Amounts
without

application
of IFRS 15

Notes RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets
Deposits, prepayments and

other non-current assets (a) 3,949,949 3,036,350 6,986,299
Contract assets (a) 3,036,350 (3,036,350) –

Current liabilities
Advances from customers (b) – 284,847 284,847
Contract liabilities (b) 284,847 (284,847) –

Non-current liabilities
Advances from customers (b) – 182,410 182,410
Contract liabilities (b) 182,410 (182,410) –

Notes:

(a)	 As at 30 June 2018, tariff adjustments related to solar farms yet to obtain approval for registration in the Catalogue are classified
as contract assets upon application of IFRS 15.

(b)	 As at 30 June 2018, advances from customers of RMB284,847,000 and RMB182,410,000 included in current liabilities and non-
current liabilities, respectively, were classified as contract liabilities upon application of IFRS 15.

Other than the above, application of IFRS 15 has no material impact on the timing and amounts of revenue
recognised by the Group for the current interim period.

Interim Report 2018 47